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Broker Price Opinion Exterior Inspection
Interior Inspection

Property Address: 7929 Friends Ave Vendor ID: 4054883

City, State, Zip: Whittier, CA 90602 Deal Name:

Loan Number: 7929FriendsAve Inspection Date: 10/03/2016

2nd Loan / Client #: Subject APN: 8142-037-006

Property Occupancy Status Owner Does the Property Appear Secure? Yes Est. Monthly Rent $1,400

Currently Listed
Yes

Currently List Broker
Coldwell Banker Res.
Brokerage

List Broker Contact #
(714) 832-0020

Initial List Price
$407,982

Initial List Date
8/29/2016

Current List Price
$407,982

DOM / CDOM
35 / 36

Is the Subject Listing Currently Pending? Yes Date of Contract 9/21/2016 CDOM to Contract 23

Sold in the last
12 Months?

No

Sale Price:
Sale Date:

Subject Property Comments / External Influences
This property appears to be in good condition as well as the properties that are located around it.

Subject Sold Comp 1 Sold Comp 2 Sold Comp 3 List Comp 1 List Comp 2 List Comp 3

Address 7929 Friends Ave
Whittier, CA 90602

12612 Flomar Dr
Whittier, CA 90602

13103 Cullen St
Whittier, CA 90602

13417 Broadway
Whittier, CA 90601

12722 Walnut St
Whittier, CA 90602

12912 Walnut St
Whittier, CA 90602

8330 Friends Ave
Whittier, CA 90602

Proximity 0.68 Miles 0.45 Miles 1.20 Miles 0.38 Miles 0.29 Miles 0.43 Miles
Sale/List Price $380,000 $405,000 $390,000 $400,000 $399,900 $399,000
Sale Date 8/17/2016 7/6/2016 9/16/2016
Price Per Sq.ft. $479.86 $475.00 $469.84 $468.75 $455.58 $507.49 $468.31
Initial List Price $407,982 $369,900 $399,000 $410,000 $400,000 $412,500 $399,000
Initial List Date 8/29/2016 6/20/2016 5/7/2016 7/4/2016 9/6/2016 8/26/2016 8/31/2016
Current/Final List $407,982 $369,900 $399,000 $399,000 $400,000 $399,900 $399,000
DOM/CDOM 35 / 36 94 / 58 55 / 55 45 / 45 34 / 34 39 / 39 8 / 8
Sales Type Fair Market Fair Market Fair Market Fair Market Fair Market Fair Market
Finance Incentives None None None 1000 None None None
Living Area 844 800 862 832 878 788 852
#Rooms/Bed/Bath 1 5 / 2 / 1.0 4 / 2 / 1.0 5 / 2 / 1.0 5 / 2 / 1.0 5 / 2 / 1.0 5 / 2 / 1.0 5 / 2 / 1.0
Year Built 1924 1950 1939 1922 1940 1922 1924
Bsmnt SF/% Finished 121 / 100
Lot Size 0.18ac 0.13ac 0.11ac 0.06ac 0.10ac 0.07ac 0.14ac
Property Type SF Detach SF Detach SF Detach SF Detach SF Detach SF Detach SF Detach
Style / Quality Single Story / Q4 Single Story / Q4 Single Story / Q4 Single Story / Q4 Single Story / Q4 Single Story / Q4 Single Story / Q4
# of Units 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Condition C4 C4 C4 C4 C4 C4 C4
Pool/Spa None No / No No / No No / No No / No No / No No / No
View Residential Residential Residential Peek A Boo Residential Residential Residential
Porch/Patio/Deck No / No / No No / No / No No / No / No No / No / No No / No / No No / No / No No / No / No
Fireplace Yes No Yes Yes No No No
Garage 2 Detached 1 Attached 2 Detached 1 Attached 2 Attached 1 Detached 1 Detached
Other Features Fence None None None None None None
HOA Fees 0/mo 0/mo 0/mo 0/mo 0/mo 0/mo 0/mo
Subdivision N/a N/a N/a N/a N/a N/a N/a
School District Whittier Un Whittier Un Whittier Un Whittier Un Whittier Un Whittier Un Whittier Un
Data Source - ID County Tax -

PW16190412
MLS -

PW16133632
MLS -

PW16097222
MLS -

PW16144408
MLS -

RS16195770
MLS -

DW16188378
MLS -

CV16191497

Market Time 30-90 days As-Is Price Estimate As-Repaired Price Estimate Land Only Price

Anticipated Sale Price $405,000 $405,000 $85,000

Recommended List Price $405,000 $405,000

Recommended Sales Strategy: As - Is Repaired
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Address City BR BA Lot Size Sale/List Date Year Built Sale/List Price Distance
• 7929 Friends Ave Whittier 2 1 0.18ac 1924

1 12612 Flomar Dr Whittier 2 1 0.13ac 8/17/2016 1950 $380,000 0.68 Miles

2 13103 Cullen St Whittier 2 1 0.11ac 7/6/2016 1939 $405,000 0.45 Miles

3 13417 Broadway Whittier 2 1 0.06ac 9/16/2016 1922 $390,000 1.20 Miles

1 12722 Walnut St Whittier 2 1 0.10ac 9/6/2016 1940 $400,000 0.38 Miles
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